www.rhombus-ind.com TEL: (714) 898-0960sales@rhombus-ind.com FAX: (714) 896-0971
6SHFLILFDWLRQV VXEMHFW WR FKDQJH ZLWKRXW QRWLFH� )RU RWKHU YDOXHV 	 &XVWRP 'HVLJQV� FRQWDFW IDFWRU\�
UKRPEXV LQGXVWULHV LQF� PLDM7-G   2001-01
FAST/TTL 3-Bit  Schematic
5 7
Vcc
OUT
8

 .015
(0.38)
Electrical Specifications at 25OC
3-Bit TTL
Part Number
Delay per
Step (ns)
Error ref.
to 000
(ns)
Initial
Delay (ns)
Referenced to "000" - Delay (ns) per Program Setting (P3*P2*P1)
000 000 001 010 011 100 101 110 111
PLDM7-1  1.0 ± .4 ± .50 7 ± 1.0 0.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0 6.0 7.0
PLDM7-1.2  1.2 ± .4 ± .60 7 ± 1.0 0.0 1.2 2.4 3.6 4.8 6.0 7.2 8.4
PLDM7-1.25  1.25 ± .5 ± .70 7 ± 1.0 0.0 1.25 2.5 3.75 5.0 6.25 7.5 8.75
PLDM7-1.3  1.3 ± .5 ± .70 7 ± 1.0 0.0 1.3 2.6 3.9 5.2 6.5 7.8 9.1
PLDM7-1.5  1.5 ± .5 ± .70 7 ± 1.0 0.0 1.5 3.0 4.5 6.0 7.5 9.0 10.5
PLDM7-1.8  1.8 ± .6 ± .80 7 ± 1.0 0.0 1.8 3.6 5.4 7.2 9.0 10.8 12.6
PLDM7-1.9  1.9 ± .7 ± .80 7 ± 1.0 0.0 1.9 3.8 5.7 7.6 9.5 11.4 13.3
PLDM7-2  2.0 ± .7 ± .80 7 ± 1.0 0.0 2.0 4.0 6.0 8.0 10.0 12.0 14.0
PLDM7-2.5  2.5 ± .7 ± .90 7 ± 1.0 0.0 2.5 5.0 7.5 10.0 12.5 15.0 17.5
PLDM7-2.6  2.6 ± .7 ± .90 7 ± 1.0 0.0 2.6 5.2 7.8 10.4 13.0 15.6 18.2
PLDM7-3  3.0 ± .7 ± 1.0 7 ± 1.0 0.0 3.0 6.0 9.0 12.0 15.0 18.0 21.0
PLDM7-5  5.0 ± 1.0 ± 1.5 7 ± 1.0 0.0 5.0 10.0 15.0 20.0 25.0 30.0 35.0
PLDM7-8  8.0 ± 1.2 ± 2.5 7 ± 1.0 0.0 8.0 16.0 24.0 32.0 40.0 48.0 56.0
PLDM7-10  10.0 ± 1.5 ± 3.0 7 ± 1.0 0.0 10.0 20.0 30.0 40.0 50.0 60.0 70.0
_
ENABLE  input (Pin 7) is active low. Output will be disabled ( low) when " E " is high.
INPUT FAN-IN:  Input, pin 4, is loaded by the internal passive
network and 8 gate inputs (74S type). The source driving Pin 4